
&Dãte of Publishing -

Name of Work selling 
date 

TërtderID, Package No: 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Roads and Highways Department 

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer 
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 

!082 1726755 
E-mail: acesylrhdgmail.com  

 

Memo No.SZ/DEV/2521 2266 Date: 2710812018. 

e-Tender Notice 

lO
-6

O
-8

TO
Z  

.a
,je

p
  
/
/
 p

c,r
A

of
rp

t/,
1 J

iw
M

M
  

This is to notify all concern that the following tender have published trough e-GP portal. 

Tender ID Nc.29i00 improvementof Kulaura- Prithimpasha - Hazipur- Sfiefptir Road 26.09.2018, 
Tandr PaLaqe N.tGP- and Link Road Robir Bazar to Tilagaon Road (Z-2R2) by widening Up to 15:30 

4(fOur)IZila Road!ACE! surfacing (Ch. 0+000 Km to Ch. 3+15 Krn, On. '8+890Km to Oh. 
JSyiht!2018 2019. 12+800 Km ard Link to Robir Bazar u agaon Oh. 0+000 Km to 

Publishing: 28.08.2018 Oh. 4+200Km) Strengthening and Surfacing of Existing Pavement 
(Ch.8+890 Km to Oh, 12+800 Km) and other ancillary works 
(Protective works, Surface Drain and Sign, Signal, Km post etc.) 
under Moulvibazar Road Division of Road Zone Sylhet during the 
year 2018-2019 (WD-10).  

Closing and 
Opening 

date & time  
2T09.2013, 

At 12:00 

Tender ID No. 219401 
Tender Package No.e-GP-
05(five)/Zilla Road/ACE! 
SZ/Sylhetf2018-2019. 
Publishing: 28.08.2018 

27.09.2018, 

At 12:40 
Improvement of Juri-Fultola -8atuU Road (Z-2823) by widening, 
Strengthening & Surfacing (Ch.2~250 Km to Ch.2~450 Km, Ch.2±950 Km to 
3+240 Km Ch.3±750 Km to Ch5~416 K. 0h.5~800 Km to Ch.6+000 Km 
Ch.6~200 Km, to Oh. 10~107Km, Oh10+257Km to Ch.11+000 Km. 
Ch.1 1 +200 Km to Ch.11~700Km., Ch12~426 Km to Ch.15±900 Km, 
Ch.16~650 Km to Oh.16~900 Km. Ch.17~050 Km to Ch.22~000Km), 
Strengthening and Surfacing of existing Pavement (Oh.0+450 Km to 
Ch.2+250Km, Ch.2~450Km to Ch.2~950 Krn, Ch.3+240 Km to Ch.3~750 
Km), New Construction (Ch.22~000 Km to Oh. 22±150 Km), Re-
Construction (Ch.5~416 Km to 5±800 Km, Ch.6--000 Km to 6~200, 
Ch.1 0~107 Km to 10+257 Km, Oh. 11~000 Km to 11+200 Km, Ch.11~700 
Km to 12~426 Km, Ch.15±900 Km to 16±850Km & Ch.16±900 Km to 
17~050 Km) Rigid Pavement (Ch. 0~000 Km to 0~450 Km), Different size 
19 Nos. Culvert at Different Km and other ancillary works (Surface Drain, 
RCC U-Drain with cover slab, Protective wall, Retaining wall and Sign, 
Signal, Km post etc.) under Moulvibazar Road Division of Road Zone Sylhet 
during the year 2018-2019 (WD- 09). 

26.09.2018, 

Up to 15:40 

Tender ID No.219403 
Tender Package No.e-GP-
06(six)rZilla Road/ACE! 
SZ/Sylhet!2018-2019. 
Publishing: 28.08.2018 

27.09.2018, 

At 13:00 
Construction of 59.51m. (1x21.34m ROC Girder + 2 x 12.20m ROC 
Girder + 2 x 5.455m Slab) long Bridge (Kaladoba Bridge) at 3rd  Km 

(Oh. 2+300) and 44.00m (1 x 33.54m PC Girder + 2x 4.55m Slab) 
long Bridge (Oliar Bhanga Bridge) at 13th  Km (Oh.12+155) of 
Habiganj - Baniachong Road (Z-2403) under Habiganj Road 
Division of Road Zone Sylhet during the year 2018-2019 (WD-17). 

26.09.2018, 

Up to 15:45 

27.09.2018, 

At 13:30 
Tender ID No.219404 
Tender Package No.e-GP- 
07(seven)!Zilla 
Road/ACEJSZ!Sylhet! 
201 8-2019. 
Publishing: 28.08.2018  

Widening & Strengthening of Flexible Pavement, Construction of 6 

Nos. RCO Box - Culvert, Construction! Installation of Guide post, 
Km post, Traffic sign, Road marking etc. from Oh. 0+000 to 12+780 

of Chunarughat - Satiajuri-Natunbazar Road (Z-2008) under 

Habiganj Road Division of Road Zone Sylhet during the year 2018-
2019 (WD-15). 

26.09.2018, 

Up to 18:50 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will be 
accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http://vww.eprocure.gov.bd).  e-Tenders are 
invited in e-GP System Portal (http://vvww. efirocure.gov.bd) by Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Road Zori e, Syihet. 

Further information's and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk: www.eprocure.gov.bd) 

(Khandak; Go .," o afa) 

ID NoJó5401 
Additional Chief Engineer(C.C), RHD 

Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 
, 

'' Cont.Page#2 



Page # 2 

Copies of Tender Notice are forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

1. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Observer, Aziz Bhaban (2 Floor), Motijheel CIA, Dhaka -1000. 
2. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Samakal, 136, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208. 
3. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bhorer Kagoj, Karnafuli Media Point, 3rd  floor, New Circular Road 

Mailbag, Dhaka-1217. 
4. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Sylheter Oak, Modhubon Market, Bondorbazar, Syihet. 

He is, requested topublish this Tender Notice (Size not over 1011  x 3coin. his wide circulated daily for 1(one) day 
within 05 days nd send 03(three) copies of Newspaper contdining ttrs Tender Notice to this office as soon as 

possible '' tase of publication n more than one edition and..mr e than one ''ce on the date of publicabon ot your 

nc espaer you are requested to ensure the puoitc.atioii aforeiu tender notice in all copies of such editio s 

He is also requested to scud the b1 bf the advertisement to. th offie for paynent. 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information & necessary action to (Irrespective of Seniority): 

1. The Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh 
Secretariat, Dhaka. 

2. The Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
3. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Technical Services iVing! Planning & Maintenance Wing! Bridge Management 

iVing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 

4. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Road Zone, Dhaka! Chittagongl Comilla! Barisal! Rajshahif Rangpur/ Khulna! 

Gopalgang! Mymensingh. 
5. The Divisional Commissioner, Syihet. 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle! Planning & Programming Circle! Monitoring Circle! HDM 

Circle!MIS & Estate Circle! Road Design and Safety Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Dhaka. 

Jhe Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet. 
The Senior System Analyst, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, 
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this invitation for e-Tender Notice in the RTHD Website. 

(soft copy is being sent to e-mail address: ssarthd.gov.bd) 

4. The Senior System Analyst, RHD, Management Information Cell, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. He is requested 

to publish this invitation for e-Tender Notice in the RHD Website. (soft copy is being sent to e-mail address: 

mkazisayedal gmail.com) 
5. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Circle, Sylhefl Moulvibazar. 

6. The Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Sylhetl Sunamgonjl Moulvibazar/ Habigonj. 

7. Notice Board (This Office) 

(Khanda 
lDNo. 401 

Additional Chief Engineer(C.C), RHO 

Sylhet Zone, Syihet. 

lO
-6

O
-8

TO
Z  

.a
,je

p
  
/
/
 p

c,r
A

of
rp

t/,
1 J

iw
M

M
  


	Page 1
	Page 2

